
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                                           Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/9/2021 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #21-3210 

Date: 
12/21/2021 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Century Fence Company, for the Dopp and Banting Park 
Ball Diamond Fencing project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work requested by the City, performed for the Dopp and Banting 
Park Ball Diamond Fencing project awarded to Century Fence Company. 
 
1. Due to soil conditions being rocky, 128 posts needed to be set in concrete versus 

driven as planned  ............................................................................................................. $4,700.00 
 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO# 210387                             Contract No. 4221 
Original Contract: $124,395.40 
Change Order No. 1: $ 4,700.00 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 129,095.40 
 
Acct #5566.68290  $4,700.00 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Century Fence Company for the Dopp and Banting 
Park Ball Diamond Fencing project.  

 


